VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Gutachten mit Fertigungsüberwachung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
40036158
Blatt /
Page
   2

This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate of Conformity with factory surveillance No.
40036158.
Zusatz zur Typenbezeichnung
Addition for type designation
Alternative Typenbezeichnung / alternative type designation:
a) - k): M063XXX-2XXXXX-XXXX
l) - t): M071XXX-2XXXXX-XXXX
u) - ii): M080XXX-2XXXXX-XXXX
jj) - qq): M090XXX-2XXXXX-XXXX
rr) - uu): M100XXX-2XXXXX-XXXX
vv) - ccc): M112XXX-2XXXXX-XXXX
ddd) - mmm): M132XXX-2XXXXX-XXXX
nnn) - qqq): M132XXX-4XXXXX-XXXX
(nomenclature see constructional data form)
Bemessungsspannungsbereich
Rated voltage range
220 V
380 V
400 V
415 V
220/380 V
230/400 V
240/415 V
220 - 240 V
380 - 415 V
440 - 480 V
380/660 V
400/690 V
415/720 V
Für / for  vv), ww), xx), yy), zz), aaa), bbb), ccc),
ddd), eee), fff), ggg), hhh), iii), jjj), kkk), lll), mmm),
nnn), ooo), ppp), qqq)
Bemessungsfrequenz
Rated frequency
50/60 Hz
Überspannungskategorie
Overvoltage category
III
Umgebungstemperatur
Ambient temperature
50 °C für/for IE2
60 °C für/for IE3 und/and IE4
Isolationsklasse
Insulation class
F
Fortsetzung siehe Blatt    5 /
continued on page    5
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Telefon +49 (0) 69 83 06-0
Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Gutachten mit Fertigungsüberwachung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
40036158
Blatt /
Page
   5
Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder
WILO SE, Nortkirchenstraße 100, 44263 Dortmund
Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date
782100-4930-0002 / 218474 / AS8 / BR 2016-09-07 2012-11-07